



**RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A :**

Bid Receiving/Réception des sousmissions

Attention: [Krista Meloche](mailto:krista.meloche@rcmp-grc.gc.ca)
Email: krista.meloche@rcmp-grc.gc.ca

**SOLICITATION
AMENDMENT**

**MODIFICATION DE
L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

| | | |
|--|--|---|
| Title – Sujet Hotel Accommodations and Meeting Rooms | | Date January 18, 2023 |
| Solicitation No. – N° de l'invitation 202206246/A | | Amendment No. – N° de la modification 001 |
| Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client 202206246 | | |
| Solicitation Closes – L'invitation prend fin | | |
| At / à : | 14 :00 | EST (Eastern Standard Time) HNE (heure normale de l'Est) |
| On / le : | January 31, 2023 | |
| F.O.B. – F.A.B Does not change – Ne change pas | GST – TPS Does not change – Ne change pas | Duty – Droits Does not change – Ne change pas |
| Destination of Goods and Services – Destinations des biens et services Does not change – Ne change pas | | |
| Instructions Does not change – Ne change pas | | |
| Address Inquiries to – Adresser toute demande de renseignements à Krista Meloche, krista.meloche@rcmp-grc.gc.ca | | |
| Telephone No. – No. de téléphone | Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur | |

| | |
|---|--|
| Delivery Required – Livraison exigée Does not change – Ne change pas | Delivery Offered – Livraison proposée |
| Vendor/Firm Name, Address and Representative – Raison sociale, adresse et représentant du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur: | |
| Telephone No. – No. de téléphone | Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur |
| Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) – Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie) | |
| Signature | Date |



This amendment is raised to address the following:

- To respond to questions received during the solicitation period; and

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS – SERIES 001

Question 1: I humbly ask that you change the room types just for the student. You require all of the single rooms in accordance with the bid terms. Please let us know if it's acceptable to give the instructor a single room and the student a double room (with two separate beds). Students can then divide the cost of their rooms among themselves. It will be easier for us to find a good hotel with competitive rates as most of the hotels have equal numbers of single and double rooms.

Answer 1: No, we require single occupancy rooms for students to study and prepare. I do not believe “double bunking” is acceptable Government of Canada standards.

Question 2: Could the distance be increased to 15 miles from the current 10 miles, or at least 12.5 miles, please?

Answer 2: As the majority of our training occurs off site we are sticking with the 10 mile radius as our training days tend to run long and we do not want to incur unnecessary overtime and our clinic time is set at 730 am until 1630 any further distance will place an undue burden on students and instructors increasing their day length due to travel during peak commuter times.

Question 3: Please consider making the meeting room size for the exam room smaller from 1400 square feet to 1000 square feet.

Answer 3: No, as we may still need to pivot to social distancing rules and with large classes we need to be able to accommodate.